



Declaration of Representation

Uzbekistan

Athens, 10/09/2021

To whom it may concern,

Please be informed that **Dynatec** is the **Sole Representative** of **MAS S.A.** in **Uzbekistan**.

Contact Info DYNATEC Yakkasaray district, Askiya 29, Tashkent, Uzbekistan T. +998 (97) 757 50 37 E. <u>info@dynatec.uz</u> W. <u>www.dynatec.uz</u>

MAS S.A., located at 92 Kifissou Avenue, PC 10443, Athens, GREECE, is the **official Woodward Business Partner** for the following countries, responsible for the commercial and technical representation of Woodward:

0	Albania	0	FYROM	0	Romania
0	Armenia	0	Georgia	0	Russia
0	Azerbaijan	0	Greece	0	Serbia
0	Belarus	0	Israel	0	Slovenia
0	Bosnia and	0	Kazakhstan	0	Tajikistan
0	Herzegovina	0	Kosovo	0	Turkey
0	Bulgaria	0	Kyrgyzstan	0	Turkmenistan
0	Croatia	0	Moldova	0	Ukraine
0	Cyprus	0	Montenegro	0	Uzbekistan

For more details please visit:

https://www.woodward.com/en/support/industrial/service-and-spare-parts/find-a-local-partner

MAS S.A. undertakes several responsibilities as Woodward Business Partner:

- Full Service Distributor: maintain an extensive inventory of Woodward controls and spare parts, provide engineering, upgrades, applications, installation, retrofit, systems integration, parts, service, repair, and field services to customers throughout the designated territories
 - Supervise and maintain business relations with sub-AISF's
- **AISF Authorized Independent Service Facility**: sales of new controls, provide service and repairs within designated territory





- **ATC Authorized Training Center:** offering approved training on Woodward products
- RTR Recognized Turbine Retrofitter: specialized in upgrades and retrofits of engine or turbine control systems using Woodward's innovative control, actuation, and valve technologies

MAS S.A. is an accredited technical and commercial Woodward Business Partner, according to a strict QA program Woodward follows to maintain standards for its Business Partners.

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact **MAS S.A.** at <u>https://www.maseurope.com/contact/</u>

Kind regards,

Evangelos Makrinos

Strategy & Commercial Manager